
Centenary (La.) (9-2) -vs- Trine (9-1)
3/20/2026 at Cincinnati, Ohio (Elder High School)

 
 

 
 
Centenary (La.) Goals: Ethan Hewett (2); Dominic Ogier (1); Gamble Harvill (1) 
Assists: Noah Walsh (2); Andrew Hayden (1); Sean Nadler (1) 
 
Trine Goals: Riley Fischer (4); Rocco Curatola (3); JJ Boos (3); Connor Ballantyne (3); Mitchell Voglewede (2); Chris Molnar (1); Caleb
Edwards (1); Kramer Zastrow (1); Will Gonia (1); Landen Kruse (1) 
Assists: Vin Pantano (4); Connor Ballantyne (4); Rocco Curatola (1); JJ Boos (1); Noah Ericson (1); Landen Kruse (1); Danny Kelly (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Elder High School
Penalties: J'Oshua Shaw 1st/13:08; Thomas Jordan 1st/04:45; Cooper Harris 2nd/00:00; Danny Kelly 3rd/04:16; Justin Scheberle
3rd/00:53; Mason Levin 4th/13:42; Rhyan Perry 4th/01:03
Officials: Nick Duffy

Date: 3/20/2026
Attendance: 101

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary (La.) 0 2 0 2 4
Trine 4 7 8 1 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary (La.) 3 6 5 7 21
Trine 13 13 18 5 49

Shots On Goal
Centenary (La.) 2 4 3 4 13
Trine 7 9 12 4 32

Saves
Centenary (La.) 3 2 4 3 12
Trine 2 2 3 2 9

Turnovers
Centenary (La.) 10 8 3 6 27
Trine 7 3 2 5 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary (La.) 6-8 4-5 0-2 6-7 16-22
Trine 3-6 6-6 4-5 6-6 19-23

Ground Balls
Centenary (La.) 9 12 3 5 29
Trine 10 6 13 8 37

Face Offs
Centenary (La.) 2 7 1 2 12
Trine 3 3 7 1 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Centenary (La.) 1 0 2 1 0-4
Trine 1 1 0 1 1-3



Centenary (La.) 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Landon Mosley 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
2 Gavin Ferrington 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 8-11 -
5 Gamble Harvill 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
7 Andrew Hayden 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 - -
10 Ethan Hewett 2 0 2 3 2 4 0 - -
12 Noah Walsh 0 2 2 10 2 4 0 - -
14 Jake Huff 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -
16 Carter Romero 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 - -
22 Grant McGuire 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

43 Thomas Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

1 Cooper Harris 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
3 Kian Fox 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
4 Dominic Ogier 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
11 Sean Nadler 0 1 1 0 2 3 1 4-13 -

17 Rhyan Perry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Travis Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Ethan Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Chris Masterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -

Totals 4 4 8 21 29 27 5 12-26
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Jake Huff 45:00 19 9 L
28 Ethan Young 15:00 1 3



Trine 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Rocco Curatola 3 1 4 8 1 0 0 - -
13 Riley Fischer 4 0 4 7 1 0 0 - -
14 Nick Fariello 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 10-19 -
20 Mason Kaufman 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
31 Mitchell Voglewede 2 0 2 5 2 3 0 - -
33 Luke Arnold 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
46 Eiji Minobe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

48 Mason Levin 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00

56 Danny Kelly 0 1 1 0 4 0 4 -
1-

01:00

77 Justin Scheberle 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
0 Zade Gawrys 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
5 Vin Pantano 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Chris Molnar 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
8 Caleb Edwards 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
11 Peter Osborne 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Kramer Zastrow 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
15 Will Gonia 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
19 Owen Shelden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Juan Carlos Marquez 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
24 Nathan Marchal 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
25 Aidan Kubiak 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
27 Alec Jankowski 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-7 -
28 JJ Boos 3 1 4 7 2 1 1 - -
29 Evan Dobyns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Noah Ericson 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
34 Ethan Eller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Landen Kruse 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 - -
45 Connor Ballantyne 3 4 7 5 2 2 1 - -
52 Jackson Bell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
81 Mason Slazyk 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

91 J'Oshua Shaw 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 -
1-

01:00

Totals 20 13 33 49 37 17 11 14-26
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Luke Arnold 45:00 2 7 W
0 Zade Gawrys 8:24 1 0
19 Owen Shelden 2:18 0 1
29 Evan Dobyns 3:16 1 1
34 Ethan Eller 1:02 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CENTENAR TRINE
1st 09:52 Caleb Edwards Unassisted 0 1
1st 04:45 Rocco Curatola Unassisted 0 2
1st 03:12 Mitchell Voglewede Unassisted 0 3
1st 01:55 Connor Ballantyne Rocco Curatola 0 4
2nd 13:14 Mitchell Voglewede Connor Ballantyne 0 5
2nd 11:47 JJ Boos Unassisted 0 6
2nd 08:22 Ethan Hewett Noah Walsh 1 6
2nd 07:17 Connor Ballantyne Vin Pantano 1 7
2nd 06:15 JJ Boos Unassisted 1 8
2nd 04:35 Landen Kruse Unassisted 1 9
2nd 04:08 Ethan Hewett Andrew Hayden 2 9
2nd 03:09 Riley Fischer Danny Kelly 2 10
2nd 01:59 Riley Fischer Connor Ballantyne 2 11
3rd 14:30 Will Gonia (UP) Vin Pantano 2 12
3rd 13:30 Chris Molnar Connor Ballantyne 2 13
3rd 12:45 Rocco Curatola JJ Boos 2 14
3rd 09:17 Riley Fischer Vin Pantano 2 15
3rd 08:22 Riley Fischer Vin Pantano 2 16
3rd 05:44 Rocco Curatola Connor Ballantyne 2 17
3rd 02:44 Connor Ballantyne Noah Ericson 2 18
3rd 02:03 Kramer Zastrow Landen Kruse 2 19
4th 14:31 Gamble Harvill Sean Nadler 3 19
4th 10:23 JJ Boos Unassisted 3 20
4th 06:09 Dominic Ogier Noah Walsh 4 20

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:08 TRINE J'Oshua Shaw 01:00 SLASHING
1st 04:45 CENTENAR Thomas Jordan 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:00 CENTENAR Cooper Harris 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 04:16 TRINE Danny Kelly 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 00:53 TRINE Justin Scheberle 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 13:42 TRINE Mason Levin 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 01:03 CENTENAR Rhyan Perry 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CENTENAR Jake Huff at goalie for CENTENAR.
15:00 TRINE Luke Arnold at goalie for TRINE.

15:00 CENTENAR
Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by CENTENAR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Andrew
Hayden.

-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
14:31 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
14:23 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
14:06 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
14:06 TRINE Shot by TRINE Rocco Curatola, SAVE Jake Huff
14:06 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Jake Huff.
14:06 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
13:08 TRINE Penalty on TRINE J'Oshua Shaw (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Noah Walsh (caused by Danny Kelly).
12:36 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Justin Scheberle.
12:28 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede.
11:36 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
11:29 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
10:57 TRINE Shot by TRINE JJ Boos WIDE
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE JJ Boos (caused by Grant McGuire).
10:28 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Jake Huff.
10:21 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Jake Huff.
09:52 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Caleb Edwards (FIRST GOAL).

Centenary (La.) 0, Trine 1

09:52 CENTENAR
Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by CENTENAR, [09:52] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin
Ferrington.

-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR.
08:50 TRINE Shot by TRINE Connor Ballantyne WIDE
08:17 TRINE Shot by TRINE Chris Molnar HIT POST
07:29 TRINE Shot by TRINE Vin Pantano WIDE
07:11 TRINE Shot by TRINE Rocco Curatola BLOCKED
07:05 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Grant McGuire.
06:58 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington (caused by Mason Levin).
06:33 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
06:26 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
05:50 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, SAVE Luke Arnold
05:49 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Luke Arnold.
05:37 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Landen Kruse.
05:00 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Landon Mosley (caused by Danny Kelly).
04:55 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Landen Kruse.
04:45 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Rocco Curatola.

Centenary (La.) 0, Trine 2
04:45 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Thomas Jordan (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:45 TRINE Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE, [] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Danny Kelly.
04:23 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE.
04:09 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Jake Huff.
03:47 TRINE Shot by TRINE Riley Fischer, SAVE Jake Huff
03:46 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Riley Fischer.
03:12 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede.



Centenary (La.) 0, Trine 3
03:12 TRINE Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE, [03:12] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Nick Fariello.
02:11 TRINE Shot by TRINE Chris Molnar WIDE
01:55 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Connor Ballantyne, Assist by Rocco Curatola.

Centenary (La.) 0, Trine 4
01:55 TRINE Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE, [01:55] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Nick Fariello.
01:37 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede, SAVE Jake Huff
01:28 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Kian Fox.
01:23 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Kian Fox (caused by Mason Kaufman).
01:15 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Kaufman.
00:58 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Mason Levin.
00:53 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Jake Huff.
00:47 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
00:22 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett WIDE
00:10 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, SAVE Luke Arnold
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 CENTENAR
Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Alec Jankowski won by CENTENAR, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin
Ferrington.

14:12 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett (caused by Justin Scheberle).
13:44 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Justin Scheberle.
13:42 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
13:14 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede, Assist by Connor Ballantyne.

Centenary (La.) 0, Trine 5
13:14 TRINE Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Alec Jankowski won by TRINE, [13:14] Ground ball pickup by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Connor Ballantyne (caused by Carter Romero).
12:28 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
12:26 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett (caused by Eiji Minobe).
11:47 TRINE GOAL by TRINE JJ Boos.

Centenary (La.) 0, Trine 6

11:47 CENTENAR
Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by CENTENAR, [11:47] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin
Ferrington.

-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett.
11:17 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
10:22 TRINE Shot by TRINE Caleb Edwards, SAVE Jake Huff
10:05 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
09:39 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, SAVE Luke Arnold
09:26 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede.
08:48 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
08:39 CENTENAR Timeout by CENTENAR.
08:22 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett, Assist by Noah Walsh.

Centenary (La.) 1, Trine 6
08:22 TRINE Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE (on faceoff violation).
08:01 TRINE Shot by TRINE Connor Ballantyne HIT POST
07:40 TRINE Shot by TRINE Rocco Curatola WIDE
07:17 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Connor Ballantyne, Assist by Vin Pantano.

Centenary (La.) 1, Trine 7

07:17 CENTENAR
Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by CENTENAR, [07:17] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin
Ferrington.

-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Gavin Ferrington (caused by J'Oshua Shaw).
07:01 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
06:15 TRINE GOAL by TRINE JJ Boos.

Centenary (La.) 1, Trine 8
06:15 TRINE Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE, [06:15] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Nick Fariello.
05:27 TRINE Shot by TRINE JJ Boos, SAVE Jake Huff
05:25 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Jake Huff.
05:13 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.



-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Sean Nadler.
05:09 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE JJ Boos.
04:42 TRINE Shot by TRINE JJ Boos BLOCKED
04:35 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Landen Kruse.

Centenary (La.) 1, Trine 9

04:35 CENTENAR
Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by CENTENAR, [04:35] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin
Ferrington.

04:08 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett, Assist by Andrew Hayden.
Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 9

04:08 CENTENAR Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by CENTENAR, [04:08] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Cooper Harris.
03:27 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill, SAVE Luke Arnold
03:24 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden (caused by Danny Kelly).
03:12 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Danny Kelly.
03:10 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
03:09 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Riley Fischer, Assist by Danny Kelly.

Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 10
03:09 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Nick Fariello won by CENTENAR, [03:09] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett.
02:58 CENTENAR Timeout by CENTENAR.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill.
01:59 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Riley Fischer, Assist by Connor Ballantyne.

Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 11

01:59 CENTENAR
Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by CENTENAR, [01:59] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Gavin
Ferrington.

-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
01:19 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
00:39 TRINE Shot by TRINE Aidan Kubiak BLOCKED
00:37 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Grant McGuire.
00:34 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
00:25 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
00:13 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Aidan Kubiak (caused by Carter Romero).
00:01 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
00:00 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Cooper Harris (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:30 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Will Gonia (MAN-UP), Assist by Vin Pantano.

Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 12
14:30 TRINE Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE, [14:30] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Nick Fariello.
14:10 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
13:37 TRINE Shot by TRINE Riley Fischer WIDE
13:30 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Chris Molnar, Assist by Connor Ballantyne.

Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 13
13:30 TRINE Faceoff Gavin Ferrington vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE, [13:30] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede.
12:45 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Rocco Curatola, Assist by JJ Boos.

Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 14
12:45 TRINE Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Alec Jankowski won by TRINE, [12:45] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Alec Jankowski.
12:04 TRINE Shot by TRINE Rocco Curatola, SAVE Jake Huff
12:00 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Rocco Curatola.
11:59 TRINE Shot by TRINE Rocco Curatola BLOCKED
11:55 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE JJ Boos.
11:43 TRINE Shot by TRINE JJ Boos HIT POST
11:02 TRINE Shot by TRINE Riley Fischer, SAVE Jake Huff
10:58 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Jake Huff.
10:01 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, SAVE Luke Arnold
09:51 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
09:43 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede HIT POST
09:17 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Riley Fischer, Assist by Vin Pantano.

Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 15
09:17 CENTENAR Timeout by CENTENAR.
09:17 TRINE Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE, [09:17] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Danny Kelly.
08:22 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Riley Fischer, Assist by Vin Pantano.



Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 16
08:22 TRINE Faceoff Chris Masterson vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE, [08:22] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Nick Fariello.
08:18 TRINE Shot by TRINE Nick Fariello, SAVE Jake Huff
08:12 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede.
07:27 TRINE Shot by TRINE Caleb Edwards WIDE
07:17 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mason Kaufman WIDE
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE.
06:51 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Landon Mosley.
06:47 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Levin.
06:08 TRINE Shot by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede, SAVE Jake Huff
05:47 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Thomas Jordan (caused by Connor Ballantyne).
05:44 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Connor Ballantyne.
05:44 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Rocco Curatola, Assist by Connor Ballantyne.

Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 17
05:44 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Nick Fariello won by CENTENAR (on faceoff violation).
04:54 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, SAVE Luke Arnold
04:17 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden WIDE
04:16 TRINE Penalty on TRINE Danny Kelly (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett.
03:37 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
02:44 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Connor Ballantyne, Assist by Noah Ericson.

Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 18
02:44 TRINE Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Alec Jankowski won by TRINE, [02:44] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Alec Jankowski.
02:03 TRINE GOAL by TRINE Kramer Zastrow, Assist by Landen Kruse.

Centenary (La.) 2, Trine 19
02:03 TRINE Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Alec Jankowski won by TRINE, [02:03] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Alec Jankowski.
01:46 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE failed.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Landen Kruse (caused by Sean Nadler).
01:35 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
01:00 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
00:53 TRINE Penalty on TRINE Justin Scheberle (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:45 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Ethan Hewett.
00:30 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Cooper Harris, SAVE Luke Arnold
00:24 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE J'Oshua Shaw.
00:12 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
00:04 TRINE Timeout by TRINE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 TRINE Zade Gawrys at goalie for TRINE.
15:00 CENTENAR Ethan Young at goalie for CENTENAR.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Connor Ballantyne (caused by Carter Romero).
14:41 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
14:31 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Gamble Harvill, Assist by Sean Nadler.

Centenary (La.) 3, Trine 19
14:26 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Alec Jankowski won by CENTENAR (on faceoff violation).
13:42 TRINE Penalty on TRINE Mason Levin (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Sean Nadler (caused by Danny Kelly).
13:18 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Danny Kelly.
13:16 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
12:21 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Connor Ballantyne.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Will Gonia.
11:48 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier.
11:01 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
10:23 TRINE GOAL by TRINE JJ Boos.

Centenary (La.) 3, Trine 20
10:23 TRINE Faceoff Chris Masterson vs Nick Fariello won by TRINE, [10:23] Ground ball pickup by TRINE Nick Fariello.
09:41 TRINE Shot by TRINE Aidan Kubiak, SAVE Ethan Young
09:30 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.



-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Cooper Harris.
08:55 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Levin.
08:53 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Mitchell Voglewede.
08:29 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Landon Mosley.
08:22 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR failed.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
08:04 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Mason Slazyk.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Nathan Marchal.
07:32 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Carter Romero.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Carter Romero (caused by JJ Boos).
07:16 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Noah Ericson.
06:51 TRINE Shot by TRINE Nathan Marchal WIDE
06:36 TRINE Evan Dobyns at goalie for TRINE.
06:29 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Sean Nadler.
06:27 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
06:09 CENTENAR GOAL by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier, Assist by Noah Walsh.

Centenary (La.) 4, Trine 20
06:09 CENTENAR Faceoff Sean Nadler vs Alec Jankowski won by CENTENAR, [06:09] Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Sean Nadler.
-- CENTENAR Turnover by CENTENAR Sean Nadler.
05:49 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Peter Osborne.
05:36 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
-- TRINE Turnover by TRINE Noah Ericson.
05:20 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
04:26 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Cooper Harris BLOCKED
04:21 CENTENAR Ground ball pickup by CENTENAR Noah Walsh.
04:13 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh, SAVE Evan Dobyns
04:05 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
03:20 TRINE Owen Shelden at goalie for TRINE.
03:13 TRINE Shot by TRINE Juan Carlos Marquez, SAVE Ethan Young
03:09 CENTENAR Clear attempt by CENTENAR good.
02:50 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Noah Walsh WIDE
02:35 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Andrew Hayden HIT POST
02:23 CENTENAR Shot by CENTENAR Dominic Ogier, SAVE Owen Shelden
02:07 TRINE Clear attempt by TRINE good.
01:13 TRINE Ground ball pickup by TRINE Juan Carlos Marquez.
01:04 TRINE Shot by TRINE Jackson Bell, SAVE Ethan Young
01:03 CENTENAR Penalty on CENTENAR Rhyan Perry (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:02 TRINE Ethan Eller at goalie for TRINE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


